109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

M.M Al
Owaisy

NMN Al
Sharji

RM Al Hilal

DWAM Al
Abbasy

A.S.Al
Owaisi
SS Al mamri

BSA Al
Hamdani

S.S Al
Rawahi

KAD Al
Balushi
HAS AL
Barami
S.S Al Harthi

F Al Hassani

Suhair Inayat
Syeda
F Al Sharji

AN L Habsi

FJL Harris

AMR Al
Moqgbali

A.AAl
Ansari

2013 — 2014

Preliminary photochemical screening, evaluation of In-Vitro antioxidant
and

bioactivity

In vitro bioequivalence studies of Ranitidine tablets marketed in Oman

Incidence and management of urinary tract infection in pediatric age
group

Study of the chemical constituents and evaluation of antibacterial activity
of extracted

Omani basil

Antimicrobial activity of four different brands of mouthwashes available
in Oman

In vitro bioavailability studies of different brands of FUROSEMIDE
tablet.

In Vitro bioequivalence studies of different brands of Metoclopramide
tablets

marketed in Oman

Incidence and management of Nocturnal Enuresis in children

Antimicrobial activity of four different brands of toothpastes available in
Oman

Risk management of chronic diabetes type 2

Estimation,comparison of total phenolic content,physicochemical
properties and

antioxidant activity

Prevalence of risk factors for female infertility in omani patients
Preparation and evaluation of solid dispersions of poorly soluble drugs

A Retrospective study of Intussusceptions among adult

Out-Patient Pharmacy medication errors -A retrospective Study

Evaluation of risk factors of Diabetes Mellitus Type 2

Knowledge attitude and practice of public towards hypertension

Study of prevalence and management of hypertension in omani
population



127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

MHR Al Badi

M.A.Al
Hamdi

ZS.S Al
Daoudi

S 1.Shizawi

NKH Al
Musharfi

KAI Al Habsi

SMA Al
Balushi

Shams Mazen

Asma Saif Al
Habsi

Ruwaida
Abdelwahab

Warda
Akram

Fatima Issa
El Hussa

Ahlam Ali
Hilal Abri

Hamooda Al
Hkmani

Nawal
Mohamed
Alawi
Kanan
Yaqoob
Nasser

2013 — 2014

Smartphone applications for pharmaceutical care

Development of gel containing antibiotics for wound dressing
Formulation and comparison between herbal and medicinal toothpastes
Formulation and evaluation of multiple emulsions

Ascorbic acid, total phenol content and antioxidant activity of three citrus
grown in

Oman

Retrospective study on the management of diabetes mellitus by
prescription audit

Physicochemical properties, antibacterial and GC-MS analysis of
essential oil of the

aniseed

Assessment of the knowledge and attitude of Pharmacist regarding the
Androgenic /

Anabolic Steroids

A Study on drug utilization pattern in pregnant women by the prescription
audit in

primary health

Different modalities of GERD management

Adherence to medication in chronic disease in Oman
Development and evaluation of Anti-Acne Herbal cream

Impact of HIV/AIDS on the quality of life of people living with
HIV/AIDS in Oman

Pharmaceutical evaluation of four brands of Clarithromycin tablets
available in Oman

Passenger attitude towards drug importation in Oman: Muscat
International airportas

a case study

Pharmaceutical evaluation of three brands of Simvastin tablets available
in Oman



143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

Mahreen
Jameel

Ahmed
Bendari

Suaad Al
Mahrezi

Sumaiyah
Hamed Al
Zidi
Manal SAIf
Al Nabani

Hanan
Sulaiman Ali

Muzina
Hamood

Hameeda
Nasser

Reem Hamed
Salim
Marwa

Ahmed Samir

Khadija
Abdullah

Maha Abbas
Al Riyami

Fatma Ali Al
Lawati

Hawra
Hussain

2013 — 2014

Assessment of knowledge and awareness of self medication and over the
counter

practice in Oman

Comparison of pharmaceutical properties of different marketed brands of
Metronidazole tablets

Antibiotic sensitivity and resistance pattern of Klebsiella Pneumonia
Prevalance and management of Thalassemia in Ibri

In Vitro bioequivalence studies of four brands of Diclofenac Potassium
tablets

marketed in Oman

Antibacterial, physicochemical properties and GC-MS analysis of
essential oil of the

aniseed

Evaluation of pharmaceutical equivalent of different brands of allopurinol
tablets

available in Oman

Retrospective study on diabetes mellitus

Evaluation of Pharmaceutical equivalent of different brands of
Erythromycin tablets
available

Formulation and evaluation of multiple emulsions

Assessment of nutritional and vitamin B12 status among college students
in Oman

Assessment of pharmaceutical -care counseling by community Pharmacist
towards
hypertensive patient

Prescription pattern of anti-hypertensive agents and their side effects
among
hypertensive patients

Tuberculosis: A survey of symptoms, diagnosis and treatment pattern in
Muscat
region



157

158

159

160

Hamad
Suliman

Najaya Salim
Fail Al-
Jabri

Mr.Salim
Hassan Al
Mashani &
Ms.Amal Ali
Rawas

Al
Mustadaama,
Al
Zulaikha Mohd
Al -
Rawahi & suad
Salim Al -
Wahaibi

2013 — 2014

Ascorbic acid, total Phenolic content and antioxidant activity of three
local firms

Pattern of obesity obese patient age group between 20 to 35 years

Drug utilization in upper respiratory tract infection by prescription audit

Clinical complications of kidney and patient management to improve quality of
life



