S. No	Book No	Author	Title
1	109	M.M Al Owaisy	Preliminary photochemical screening, evaluation of In-Vitro antioxidant and bioactivity
2	110	NMN Al Sharji	In vitro bioequivalence studies of Ranitidine tablets marketed in Oman
3	111	RM Al Hilal	Incidence and management of urinary tract infection in pediatric age group
4	112	DWAM Al Abbasy	Study of the chemical constituents and evaluation of antibacterial activity of extracted Omani basil
5	113	A.S.Al Owaisi	Antimicrobial activity of four different brands of mouthwashes available in Oman
6	114	SS Al mamri	In vitro bioavailability studies of different brands of FUROSEMIDE tablet.
7	115	BSA Al Hamdani	In Vitro bioequivalence studies of different brands of Metoclopramide tablets marketed in Oman
8	116	S.S Al Rawahi	Incidence and management of Nocturnal Enuresis in children
9	117	KAD Al Balushi	Antimicrobial activity of four different brands of toothpastes available in Oman
10	118	HAS AL Barami	Risk management of chronic diabetes type 2
11	119	S.S Al Harthi	Estimation, comparison of total phenolic content, physicochemical properties and antioxidant activity
12	120	F Al Hassani	Prevalence of risk factors for female infertility in omani patients
13	121	Suhair Inayat Syeda	Preparation and evaluation of solid dispersions of poorly soluble drugs
14	122	F Al Sharji	A Retrospective study of Intussusceptions among adult
15	123	AN L Habsi	Out-Patient Pharmacy medication errors -A retrospective Study
16	124	FJL Harris	Evaluation of risk factors of Diabetes Mellitus Type 2
17	125	AMR Al Moqbali	Knowledge attitude and practice of public towards hypertension
18	126	A.A.Al Ansari	Study of prevalence and management of hypertension in omani population

19	127	MHR Al Badi	Smartphone applications for pharmaceutical care
20	128	M.A.Al Hamdi	Development of gel containing antibiotics for wound dressing
21	129	Z.S.S Al Daoudi	Formulation and comparison between herbal and medicinal toothpastes
22	130	S I.Shizawi	Formulation and evaluation of multiple emulsions
23	131	NKH Al Musharfi	Ascorbic acid, total phenol content and antioxidant activity of three citrus grown in Oman
24	132	KAI Al Habsi	Retrospective study on the management of diabetes mellitus by prescription audit
25	133	SMA Al Balushi	Physicochemical properties, antibacterial and GC-MS analysis of essential oil of the aniseed
26	134	Shams Mazen	Assessment of the knowledge and attitude of Pharmacist regarding the Androgenic / Anabolic Steroids
27	135	Asma Saif Al Habsi	A Study on drug utilization pattern in pregnant women by the prescription audit in primary health
28	136	Ruwaida Abdelwahab	Different modalities of GERD management
29	137	Warda Akram	Adherence to medication in chronic disease in Oman
30	138	Fatima Issa El Hussa	Development and evaluation of Anti-Acne Herbal cream
31	139	Ahlam Ali Hilal Abri	Impact of HIV/AIDS on the quality of life of people living with HIV/AIDS in Oman
32	140	Hamooda Al Hkmani	Pharmaceutical evaluation of four brands of Clarithromycin tablets available in Oman
33	141	Nawal Mohamed Alawi	Passenger attitude towards drug importation in Oman: Muscat International airport as a case study
34	142	Kanan Yaqoob Nasser	Pharmaceutical evaluation of three brands of Simvastin tablets available in Oman

35	143	Mahreen Jameel	Assessment of knowledge and awareness of self medication and over the counter practice in Oman
36	144	Ahmed Bendari	Comparison of pharmaceutical properties of different marketed brands of Metronidazole tablets
37	145	Suaad Al Mahrezi	Antibiotic sensitivity and resistance pattern of Klebsiella Pneumonia
38	146	Sumaiyah Hamed Al Zidi	Prevalance and management of Thalassemia in Ibri
39	147	Manal SAif Al Nabani	In Vitro bioequivalence studies of four brands of Diclofenac Potassium tablets marketed in Oman
40	148	Hanan Sulaiman Ali	Antibacterial, physicochemical properties and GC-MS analysis of essential oil of the aniseed
41	149	Muzina Hamood	Evaluation of pharmaceutical equivalent of different brands of allopurinol tablets available in Oman
42	150	Hameeda Nasser	Retrospective study on diabetes mellitus
143	151	Reem Hamed Salim	Evaluation of Pharmaceutical equivalent of different brands of Erythromycin tablets available
143	152	Marwa Ahmed Samir	Formulation and evaluation of multiple emulsions
43	153	Khadija Abdullah	Assessment of nutritional and vitamin B12 status among college students in Oman
44	154	Maha Abbas Al Riyami	Assessment of pharmaceutical -care counseling by community Pharmacist towards hypertensive patient
45	155	Fatma Ali Al Lawati	Prescription pattern of anti-hypertensive agents and their side effects among hypertensive patients
46	156	Hawra Hussain	Tuberculosis: A survey of symptoms, diagnosis and treatment pattern in Muscat region

47	157	Hamad Suliman	Ascorbic acid, total Phenolic content and antioxidant activity of three local firms
]	158	Najaya Salim Fail Al- Jabri	Pattern of obesity obese patient age group between 20 to 35 years
49	159	Mr.Salim Hassan Al Mashani & Ms.Amal Ali Rawas	Drug utilization in upper respiratory tract infection by prescription audit
50	160	Al Mustadaama, Al Zulaikha Mohd Al - Rawahi & suad Salim Al - Wahaibi	Clinical complications of kidney and patient management to improve quality of life